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Order of the Commissioners Court Exemption from
Inscription Requirement for District Attorney Investigators

On this day there came to be considered by the Commissioners Court of Fort Bend County, Texas, the
matter of the exemption for District Attorney Investigators from the requirements of Section 721.004 of
the Texas Transportation Code.

The Commissioners Court affirmed a previous policy that allows each District Attorney Investigator of
Fort Bend County to be exempt from the requirements of section 721.004 of the Texas Transportation
Code a maximum of (15) automobiles use to perform an official duty.

Approved by the Commissioners Court of Fort Bend County, Texas, this 22™ day of August, 2017.

Robert E. Hebert, County Judge

Attest:

Laura Richards, County Clerk

Mailing: 301 Jackson * 1422 Eugene Heimann Circle, Suite 20234 ¢ Richmond, TX 77469-3108



Sec. 721.004. INSCRIPTION REQUIRED ON MUNICIPAL AND COUNTY-OWNED MOTOR VEHICLES AND
HEAVY EQUIPMENT. (a) The office having control of a motor vehicle or piece of heavy equipment
owned by a municipality or county shall have printed on each side of the vehicle or equipment the name
of the municipality or county, followed by the title of the department or office having custody of the
vehicle or equipment.

(b) The inscription must be in a color sufficiently different from the body of the vehicle or equipment so
that the lettering is plainly legible.

(c) The title of the department or office must be in letters plainly legible at a distance of not less than
100 feet.

Acts 1995, 74th Leg., ch. 165, Sec. 1, eff. Sept. 1, 1995.




